(-) Depreciation & Amortization $92,711 94,703   95,805   96,939

Adj. EBIT $120,995 126,744   180,269   237,175   96%

EBIT Margin 1.4% 1.4% 2.0% 2.6%

(-) Interest Expense $14,000 16,026   16,026   16,026

Adj. EBT $106,995 110,718   164,242   221,149   107%

% Growth (18.4%) 3.5% 48.3% 34.6%

EPS $1.70 $2.17 $2.40 $3.59 111%

% Growth (33.0%) 27.7% 10.5% 49.5%

Shares Outstanding (in thousands) 35,923   36,110   36,110   36,110

Source: Bloomberg LP; Company SEC Filings, Macellum Estimates

A SALE-LEASEBACK APPEARS TO OFFER A SIGNIFICANT OPPORTUNITY TO UNLOCK VALUE

➢If the Company were to pursue a $950
million sale-leaseback transaction, we
estimate the Company would have
$780 million to repurchase shares

➢Underlined Assumptions include:

• 7% cap rate on SLB

• Cost basis of 30% and a tax rate of
25%

Macellum Advisors GP, LLC

Source: Bloomberg LP; Company filings. Note: Macellum assumptions include a 7% capitalization rate, 2% reduction in D&A and a 30%
cost basis.

58

$950mm Sale-Leaseback Transaction

$s in thousands 2022E Adj. Pro Forma Chg.

Sales 8,968,586 0 8,968,586 0%

Rent Expense 70,335 66,500 136,835 95%

D&A 94,703 (19,000) 75,703 (20%)

Adj. EBIT 126,744 (47,500) 79,244 (37%)

Adj. EBITDA 221,447 (66,500) 154,947 (30%)

% of Sales 2.5% 1.7%

Interest Expense 16,026 0 16,026 0%

Adj. EBT 110,718 (47,500) 63,218 (43%)

Taxes 27,103 (11,628) 15,475 (43%)

Tax Rate 24.5% 24.5%

Net Income 83,615 (35,872) 47,743 (43%)

EPS $2.32 $1.16 $3.48 50%

WAS 36,110.0 (22,393) 13,717.1 (62%)

Stock Price 35.00

Repurchase $ $783,750

Repurchases 22,393

WE BELIEVE THERE IS A SIGNIFICANT OPPORTUNITY TO PURSUE STRATEGIC ALTERNATIVES

➢ The entire Company is trading at a significant discount compared to traditional food distribution and grocery businesses

➢We believe there are numerous buyers for both the distribution and grocery businesses that would be able to realize significant
synergies and pay a material premium

➢ Factoring in both the value of the real estate and the value of the individual businesses

• Sold separately or together to strategic buyers could result in a 60% premium

Macellum Advisors GP, LLC

Source: Bloomberg LP; Company SEC Filings, Macellum Estimates.
Notes: 1 Current Equity Value is based on 03/17/2022 stock price, the day before Macellum publicly released a letter to SPTN shareholders.

59

SPTN Sum of the Parts

$s in thousands Grocery Distribution Total

2022E EBITDA 112,223   116,360   228,583

Existing Multiple 6.8x 6.8x 6.8x

Firm Value 758,633   786,603   1,545,236

Net Debt 263,233

Equity Value 1,282,003

Market Value for Sale:

2022 EBITDA Incl. Rent from SLB 94,668   86,250   180,918

Minimum Acquisition Multiple 7.0x 10.0x 8.4x

Firm Value 662,676   862,500   1,525,176

Net Proceeds from SLB 289,655   496,822   786,477

Net Debt 129,234   133,999   263,233

Equity Value 823,097   1,225,324   2,048,421

Premium to Unaffected Equity Value
1

60%

VOTE THE BLUE PROXY CARD FOR CHANGE

60

➢Shareholders can help inject relevant food and grocery distribution sector experience and ownership perspectives
in the boardroom to create enduring value at SpartanNash, while overseeing a strategic review process to be
weighed against SpartanNash’s standalone plan

Macellum Advisors GP, LLC

VOTE ON THE
BLUE PROXY CARD

WWW.CREATEVALUEATSPARTANNASH.COM

61

APPENDIX

Macellum Advisors GP, LLC

OTHER CONSUMER/RETAIL COMPANIES HAVE COMPLETED SALE-LEASEBACK
TRANSACTIONS TO CREATE VALUE

Source: Company SEC Filings, Bloomberg LP, Real Estate Industry Experts.